Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Male 53

Release

Borden, Darrell 1970 1/20/2024

Botelho, Brian Malcom Male 1992 31 1/21/2024 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONALLY CAUSE BODILY
HARM
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
INTIMIDATE VICTIM

Bronstad, Kyle Harold Male 1987 36 1/19/2024 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

Brown, Jill Marie Female 1965 58 1/16/2024 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

Buchli, Melissa Kay Female 1970 53 1/19/2024 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Buchli, Michelle Noel Female 1991 32 1/19/2024 RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
TRESPASS TO LAND - ENCLOSED, CULTIVATED OR
UNDEVELOPED LAND

Carlson, Jeremy Lee Male 1976 47 1/20/2024

Clark, Andrew Ernest Male 1958 65 1/19/2024

Coon, Heather Rae Female 1981 42 1/18/2024

Current, Stephanie Female 1959 64 1/19/2024

Duncan, Jacqueline Danielle Female 1991 32 1/18/2024

Dushinske, Tyler Thomas Male 1985 38 1/19/2024 Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Dzimiela, Zachary Michael Male 1993 30 1/16/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Eagleman, Jolene Evelyn Female 1983 40 1/16/2024 4/14/2024  PROBATION VIOLATION

Ecklor, Wayne Allen Male 1990 33 1/19/2024 3/18/2024 RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH A CHILD

Eichman, Jade Malcom Male 1994 29 1/22/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Fleischauer, Roy William Male 1969 54 1/19/2024 2/21/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE

Ganley, Anna Marie Female 1989 34 1/18/2024

Hauck, Richard Gale Male 1986 37 1/19/2024 5/17/2024 FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL

Heitman, Jasen Douglas Male 1976 47 1/17/2024 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Jensen, Wesley Adam Male 1981 42 1/20/2024 ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED

Laveau, Nicole Clarice Female 1981 42 1/17/2024 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER



Magnuson, Ian Lee Male
Morrin, Kerissa Gene Female
Nedland, Dale Richard Male
Okonek, Samantha Marie Female
Omeara, Daniel Male
Oswald, Tiana Rae Female
Reutner, Bobbi Jo Female
Ruhl, Anna Marie Female
Simmons, Nicole Marie Female
Spanhanks, Gesmos Wayne Male
Standiford, William Sean Male
Starkey, Justin Lee Male
Taylor, Dominick Jerome Male
Thomas, Olaf Male
Thomas, William Richard Male
Weeks, Cody James Male
Wryatt, Stephanie Diane Female

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 39
Female: 16
Male: 23

1999
1986
1962
1997

1976
1992

1984
2000

1987
1979
1963
1990
1997
1987
1959
1992
1986

24
37
61
26

47
31

39
24

36
44
60
33
26
36
64
31
37

1/19/2024
1/18/2024
1/16/2024
1/20/2024

1/19/2024
1/18/2024

1/19/2024
1/20/2024

1/18/2024
1/19/2024
1/19/2024
1/19/2024
1/19/2024
1/19/2024
1/22/2024
1/20/2024
1/19/2024

3/29/2024

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY



