Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Borden, Darrell	Male	1970	53	1/20/2024		
Botelho, Brian Malcom	Male	1992	31	1/21/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONALLY CAUSE BODILY HARM CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER INTIMIDATE VICTIM
Bronstad, Kyle Harold	Male	1987	36	1/19/2024		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Brown, Jill Marie	Female	1965	58	1/16/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Buchli, Melissa Kay	Female	1970	53	1/19/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Buchli, Michelle Noel	Female	1991	32	1/19/2024		RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE TRESPASS TO LAND - ENCLOSED, CULTIVATED OR UNDEVELOPED LAND
Carlson, Jeremy Lee	Male	1976	47	1/20/2024		
Clark, Andrew Ernest	Male	1958	65	1/19/2024		
Coon, Heather Rae	Female	1981	42	1/18/2024		
Current, Stephanie	Female	1959	64	1/19/2024		
Duncan, Jacqueline Danielle	Female	1991	32	1/18/2024		
<u>Dushinske</u> , <u>Tyler Thomas</u>	Male	1985	38	1/19/2024		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Dzimiela, Zachary Michael	Male	1993	30	1/16/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Eagleman, Jolene Evelyn	Female	1983	40	1/16/2024	4/14/2024	PROBATION VIOLATION
Ecklor, Wayne Allen	Male	1990	33	1/19/2024	3/18/2024	RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH A CHILD
Eichman, Jade Malcom	Male	1994	29	1/22/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Fleischauer, Roy William	Male	1969	54	1/19/2024	2/21/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE
Ganley, Anna Marie	Female	1989	34	1/18/2024		
Hauck, Richard Gale	Male	1986	37	1/19/2024	5/17/2024	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Heitman, Jasen Douglas	Male	1976	47	1/17/2024		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Jensen, Wesley Adam	Male	1981	42	1/20/2024		ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE INTOXICATED
Laveau, Nicole Clarice	Female	1981	42	1/17/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Release

Magnuson, Ian Lee	Male	1999	24	1/19/2024		
Morrin, Kerissa Gene	Female	1986	37	1/18/2024		
Nedland, Dale Richard	Male	1962	61	1/16/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Okonek, Samantha Marie	Female	1997	26	1/20/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Omeara, Daniel	Male	1976	47	1/19/2024		
Oswald, Tiana Rae	Female	1992	31	1/18/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Reutner, Bobbi Jo	Female	1984	39	1/19/2024		MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
Ruhl, Anna Marie	Female	2000	24	1/20/2024		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY WORKER DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Simmons, Nicole Marie	Female	1987	36	1/18/2024		
Spanhanks, Gesmos Wayne	Male	1979	44	1/19/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Standiford, William Sean	Male	1963	60	1/19/2024		
Starkey, Justin Lee	Male	1990	33	1/19/2024		
Taylor, Dominick Jerome	Male	1997	26	1/19/2024		
<u>Thomas</u> , <u>Olaf</u>	Male	1987	36	1/19/2024		
Thomas, William Richard	Male	1959	64	1/22/2024	3/29/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Weeks, Cody James	Male	1992	31	1/20/2024		
Wyatt, Stephanie Diane	Female	1986	37	1/19/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 39

Female: 16

Male: 23